
2024 Forsan Softball
Day Date Forsan Vs. Varsity/JV Location Time

Tue. Feb. 20 Midland Christian V/JV Midland 5:00/7:00

Thurs. - Sat. Feb. 22 - 24 San Angleo Tourn. V San Angelo TBD

Tue. Feb. 27 Lamesa V/JV Forsan 5:00/7:00

Thurs. - Sat. Feb. 29 - Mar. 2 Brownfield Tourn. V Brownfield TBD

Tue. Mar. 5

Thurs. - Sat. Mar. 7 - 9 Hawley Tourn. V Hawley TBD

Tue. Mar. 12 open 

Thurs. Mar. 14 Sweetwater V/JV Sweetwater 11:00/1:00

Sat. Mar. 16 *Tahoka V Forsan 12:00

Tue. Mar. 19 *New Home V/JV New Home 5:00/7:00

Fri. Mar. 22 *Post V/JV Forsan 5:00/7:00

Tue. Mar. 26 *Colorado City V/JV Colorado City 5:00/7:00

Thurs, Mar. 28 *Seagraves V Forsan 5:00

Tue. Apr. 2 *Tahoka V Tahoka 5:00

Fri. Apr. 5 *New Home VJV Forsan 5:00/7:00

Tue. Apr. 9 *Post V/JV Post 5:00/7:00

Fri. Apr. 12 *Colorado City V/JV Forsan 5:00/7:00

Tue. Apr. 16 *Seagraves V Seagraves 5:00

Fri. Apr. 19 Coahoma V/JV Coahoma 5:00/7:00

04/23/24 - district certification deadline
04/27/24 - bi-district deadline
05/04/24 - area deadline
05/11/24 - regional quarterfinal deadline
05/18/24 - regional semifinal deadline
05/25/24 - regional final deadline 
05/28 - 06/01 - state tournament 


